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Election Summary Report
Santa Barbara County Elections
September 14, 2021 California Gubernatorial Recall Election
Certified Results

Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast  Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Poll 9,173 9,173 3.85%

Mail 143,635 143,635 60.21%

Total 152,808 152,808 238,548 64.06%

Precincts Reported: 115 of 115 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 152,808 of 238,548 (64.06%)
Cards Cast: 152,808

Governor Recall Question (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 115 of 115 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 9,173 143,635 152,808 / 238,548  64.06%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
No 3,390 90,829 94,219 61.84%
Yes 5,748 52,401 58,149 38.16%
Poll Mail Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Governor Replacement Candidates (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 115 of 115 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 9,173 143,635 152,808 / 238,548  64.06%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
LARRY A. ELDER 4,912 38,670 43,582 47.20%
KEVIN PAFFRATH 331 9,013 9,344 10.12%
KEVIN L. FAULCONER 167 5,754 5,921 6.41%
JOHN COX 192 4,692 4,884 5.29%
BRANDON M. ROSS 108 3,525 3,633 3.93%
)SEF’{\/IEQ\ISESRAhﬁgNDO 279 3,028 3,307 3.58%
JOEL VENTRESCA 52 2,742 2,794 3.03%
KEVIN KILEY 174 1,967 2,141 2.32%
DANIEL WATTS 160 1,950 2,110 2.29%
JACQUELINE MCGOWAN 105 1,755 1,860 2.01%
CAITLYN JENNER 46 918 964 1.04%
PATRICK KILPATRICK 45 838 883 0.96%
DAN KAPELOVITZ 44 718 762 0.83%
HOLLY L. BAADE 51 674 725 0.79%
JOHN R. DRAKE 31 600 631 0.68%

JEFF HEWITT 30 501 531 0.58%
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Candidate
ANGELYNE
HEATHER COLLINS
TED GAINES

DAVID MOORE
DAVID LOZANO
DENVER STONER
MICHAEL LOEBS
ANTHONY TRIMINO
DOUG OSE

JENNY RAE LE ROUX
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MAJOR SINGH
DENNIS RICHTER
SAM L. GALLUCCI
SARAH STEPHENS

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

ROBERT C. NEWMAN I
DENIS LUCEY

DIEGO MARTINEZ

JAMES G. HANINK

ADAM PAPAGAN

DANIEL MERCURI
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS
LEO S. ZACKY

NICKOLAS WILDSTAR

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

KEVIN K. KAUL
RHONDA FURIN
DAVID HILLBERG
JOE M. SYMMON
Write-in

Unqualified Write-In
Major Williams
Roxanne

Stacy Smith

Miki Habryn

Thuy E. Hugens
Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan

Unresolved Write-In
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0.47%
0.39%
0.38%
0.35%
0.34%
0.32%
0.30%
0.25%
0.24%
0.21%
0.18%
0.17%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%

0.05%

0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
3.87%

3.75%
0.11%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Measure Q2021 City Of Lompoc (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Poll Mail Total
Times Cast 782 9,851 10,633 /19,698  53.98%
Candidate Poll Mail Total
Yes 477 6,957 7,434 74.71%
No 222 2,294 2,516 25.29%
Poll Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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